Standard
Density
Rectangular
HEAVY-DUTY RECTANGULAR
RIGHT ANGLE
PRINTED BOARD CONNECTORS
26
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].

9
-14
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 7
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
GAPL Series.
STEP 9 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
-14 –  Contacts plated 0.000030
[0.76µ] gold over nickel.
-50 –  Contacts plated 0.000050
[1.27µ] gold over copper.
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
*STEP 6 - LOCKING DEVICES
V - Lock tab.
VL - Lock lever.
0 - If no locking devices are required.
*STEP 5 -  POLARIZING GUIDES AND
JACKSCREW SYSTEM
G - Polarizing grounding guides.
N - Polarizing guides.
NSS - Stainless steel polarizing guides.
T - Fixed jackscrews.
0 - If no polarizing guides or jackscrews are required.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
0 - Standard termination.
STEP 2 -   CONNECTOR VARIANTS
9, 14, 18, 20, 26, 34, 41, 50
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 8 -  ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE
OPTIONS
 /AA  -   Compliant per EU Directive
2002/95/EC (RoHS)
P
O
S
I
T
R
O
N IC  IND
U
S
T
R
I
E
S
•
 p
er EU D irec t ive 2002/95/
EC
•
  RoHSRoHS
Compl iant
*STEP 7 -   MOUNTING BRACKET
LB - Mounting bracket.
LN - Mounting bracket with push-on fastener,
offered on size 34 and 50 only.
LN2 - Mounting bracket with push-on fastener,
offered on size 34 and 50 only.
0 - If no mounting bracket is required.
NOTE: If compliance to environmental
 legislation is not required, this step will not be
used. Example: GAPL14M0NVLB